502523467 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568657

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENDY SUE LANGLEY	10/07/2013
VERNON WADE SMITH	10/07/2013
STEVEN L. NESS	10/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEC LABORATORIES, INC.
Street Address:	7100 TEC LABS WAY SW
City:	ALBANY
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29468328

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (800)853-6150

 Phone:
 5416869462

Email: dsalavi@northwestpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID S ALAVI

Address Line 1: 2852 WILLAMETTE #402 Address Line 4: EUGENE, OREGON 97405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TECL02DS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID S ALAVI REG NO 40310
Signature:	/David S Alavi - 40310/
Date:	10/07/2013

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = TECL02DS_assignment_executed \# page 1.tif$

PATENT

REEL: 031358 FRAME: 0452

502523467

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wendy Sue Langley, Vernon Wade Smith, and Steven L. Ness (hereinafter Assignors) have invented a certain new and useful invention (hereinafter Invention), described in the United States Patent Application entitled Applicator Comb; U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Application Number 29/468,328 filed September 27, 2013.

AND WHEREAS, Tec Laboratories, Inc, an Oregon corporation under the laws of the State of Oregon (hereinafter Assignee) whose address is 7100 Tec Labs Way SW, Albany, OR 97321, desires acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention and any patent and patent application thereon and all rights thereunder;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, his or her successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Invention, and all rights in any country to any patent and patent application thereon, including, but not limited to, any and all causes of action based thereon and any and all claims, both past and future, to damages, royalty, or any other compensation, and any utility patent application based on the provisional application and the priority rights thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including the right to file in Assignee's name an international patent application under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, and to all divisions, renewals, and continuations and the like of any patent application thereon, and all extensions, renewals and reissues and the like of any patent thereon; and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue the patents on the aforesaid applications to the said Assignee, his or her successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY warrant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that the rights and benefits assigned hereunder are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest, and that they have not licensed anyone under the Invention or said patent applications or patents.

AND THE ASSIGNORS HEREBY further agrees to communicate to the said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and the like, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally do everything reasonable to aid the said Assignee, his or her successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors hereunto set his or her hand and date below.

> PATENT REEL: 031358 FRAME: 0453